

**BID TABULATION  
TOWN OF HASSAN  
Trail Haven Road Phase 1 Paving Project**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Wednesday, July 28, 2010.  
There were 6 bids received, as shown herein.

Base Bid				Knife River		Rum River Contracting		Northwest Asphalt, Inc.		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY							
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	2104.501	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	41	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$5.00	\$205.00	\$4.00	\$164.00
3	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	732	SQ YD	\$2.40	\$1,756.80	\$2.00	\$1,464.00	\$2.30	\$1,683.60
4	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	150	LIN FT	\$1.75	\$262.50	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$2.50	\$375.00
5	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION	395	CU YD	\$12.25	\$4,838.75	\$6.95	\$2,745.25	\$15.00	\$5,925.00
6	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	645	CU YD	\$12.50	\$8,062.50	\$11.00	\$7,095.00	\$13.65	\$8,804.25
7	2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	680	SQ YD	\$1.50	\$1,020.00	\$1.10	\$748.00	\$1.50	\$1,020.00
8	2112.501	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	34.3	ROAD STA	\$100.00	\$3,430.00	\$100.00	\$3,430.00	\$135.00	\$4,630.50
9	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	668	TON	\$12.05	\$8,049.40	\$12.00	\$8,016.00	\$13.00	\$8,684.00
10	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")	58	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$5.00	\$290.00	\$10.00	\$580.00
11	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1,249	TON	\$46.00	\$57,454.00	\$47.60	\$59,452.40	\$46.50	\$58,078.50
12	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1,225	TON	\$45.00	\$55,125.00	\$47.60	\$58,310.00	\$46.50	\$56,962.50
13	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	500	GALLON	\$2.20	\$1,100.00	\$2.25	\$1,125.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00
14	2501.511	15" CP PIPE CULVERT	58	LIN FT	\$35.00	\$2,030.00	\$21.00	\$1,218.00	\$28.00	\$1,624.00
15	2501.515	15" GS PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$146.00	\$292.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
16	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
17	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	9	SQ FT	\$35.00	\$315.00	\$35.00	\$315.00	\$35.00	\$315.00
18	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 5	100	SQ YD	\$1.90	\$190.00	\$1.90	\$190.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
19	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.90	ACRE	\$970.00	\$873.00	\$970.00	\$873.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,250.00
20	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	7,118	LIN FT	\$0.20	\$1,423.60	\$0.20	\$1,423.60	\$0.20	\$1,423.60
21	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - EPOXY	3,475	LIN FT	\$0.50	\$1,737.50	\$0.50	\$1,737.50	\$0.50	\$1,737.50
22	2582.502	24" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	20	LIN FT	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$7.00	\$140.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>						\$152,698.05	\$155,919.75	\$162,147.45		

**BID TABULATION  
TOWN OF HASSAN  
Trail Haven Road Phase 1 Paving Project**

Alternate Bid 1				Knife River		Rum River Contracting		Northwest Asphalt, Inc.		
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	2104.501	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	41	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$5.00	\$205.00	\$4.00	\$164.00
3	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	732	SQ YD	\$2.70	\$1,976.40	\$2.00	\$1,464.00	\$2.30	\$1,683.60
4	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	150	LIN FT	\$1.75	\$262.50	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$2.50	\$375.00
5	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION	395	CU YD	\$12.50	\$4,937.50	\$6.95	\$2,745.25	\$15.00	\$5,925.00
6	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	143	CU YD	\$17.00	\$2,431.00	\$11.00	\$1,573.00	\$15.00	\$2,145.00
7	2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	680	SQ YD	\$1.50	\$1,020.00	\$1.10	\$748.00	\$1.50	\$1,020.00
8	2112.501	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	34.3	ROAD STA	\$100.00	\$3,430.00	\$100.00	\$3,430.00	\$135.00	\$4,630.50
9	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	668	TON	\$12.05	\$8,049.40	\$12.00	\$8,016.00	\$13.00	\$8,684.00
10	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")	58	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$5.00	\$290.00	\$10.00	\$580.00
11	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1,658	TON	\$45.40	\$75,273.20	\$47.30	\$78,423.40	\$46.50	\$77,097.00
12	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1,634	TON	\$44.50	\$72,713.00	\$47.30	\$77,288.20	\$46.50	\$75,981.00
13	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	662	GALLON	\$2.20	\$1,456.40	\$2.25	\$1,489.50	\$2.50	\$1,655.00
14	2501.511	15" CP PIPE CULVERT	58	LIN FT	\$35.00	\$2,030.00	\$21.00	\$1,218.00	\$28.00	\$1,624.00
15	2501.515	15" GS PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$146.00	\$292.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
16	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
17	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	9	SQ FT	\$35.00	\$315.00	\$35.00	\$315.00	\$35.00	\$315.00
18	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 5	100	SQ YD	\$1.90	\$190.00	\$1.90	\$190.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
19	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.90	ACRE	\$970.00	\$873.00	\$970.00	\$873.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,250.00
20	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	7,118	LIN FT	\$0.20	\$1,423.60	\$0.20	\$1,423.60	\$0.20	\$1,423.60
21	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - EPOXY	3,475	LIN FT	\$0.50	\$1,737.50	\$0.50	\$1,737.50	\$0.50	\$1,737.50
22	2582.502	24" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	20	LIN FT	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$7.00	\$140.00
<b>Total Alternate Bid 1</b>						<u>\$182,648.50</u>		<u>\$189,311.45</u>		<u>\$193,930.20</u>

**BID TABULATION  
TOWN OF HASSAN  
Trail Haven Road Phase 1 Paving Project**

Alternate Bid 2					<i>Knife River</i>		<i>Rum River Contracting</i>		<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2221.501	AGGREGATE SHOULDERING CLASS 2	1,037	TON	\$22.00	\$22,814.00	\$18.95	\$19,651.15	\$21.50	\$22,295.50
<b>Total Alternate Bid 2</b>						\$22,814.00	\$19,651.15	\$22,295.50		

Alternate Bid 3					<i>Knife River</i>		<i>Rum River Contracting</i>		<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2221.501	AGGREGATE SHOULDERING CLASS 5	1,037	TON	\$12.85	\$13,325.45	\$12.00	\$12,444.00	\$17.00	\$17,629.00
<b>Total Alternate Bid 3</b>						\$13,325.45	\$12,444.00	\$17,629.00		

Alternate Bid 4					<i>Knife River</i>		<i>Rum River Contracting</i>		<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2105.501	SOIL CORRECTION	226	CU YD	\$15.00	\$3,390.00	\$24.16	\$5,460.16	\$22.10	\$4,994.60
<b>Total Alternate Bid 4</b>						\$3,390.00	\$5,460.16	\$4,994.60		

**SUMMARY OF BIDDING:**

	<i>Knife River</i>	<i>Rum River Contracting</i>	<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>
<b>Total Base Bid</b>	\$152,698.05	\$155,919.75	\$162,147.45
<b>Total Alternate Bid 1</b>	\$182,648.50	\$189,311.45	\$193,930.20
<b>Total Alternate Bid 2</b>	\$22,814.00	\$19,651.15	\$22,295.50
<b>Total Alternate Bid 3</b>	\$13,325.45	\$12,444.00	\$17,629.00
<b>Total Alternate Bid 4</b>	\$3,390.00	\$5,460.16	\$4,994.60

Calculation Error

**BID TABULATION  
TOWN OF HASSAN  
Trail Haven Road Phase 1 Paving Project**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Wednesday, July 28, 2010.  
There were 6 bids received, as shown herein.

Base Bid				<i>Omann Brothers Paving, Inc.</i>		<i>Hardrives, Inc.</i>		<i>Midwest Asphalt Corporation</i>		
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,076.42	\$3,076.42	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	2104.501	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	41	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$9.69	\$397.29	\$11.00	\$451.00
3	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	732	SQ YD	\$1.70	\$1,244.40	\$1.89	\$1,383.48	\$2.75	\$2,013.00
4	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	150	LIN FT	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$4.31	\$646.50	\$2.85	\$427.50
5	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION	395	CU YD	\$8.00	\$3,160.00	\$11.76	\$4,645.20	\$15.00	\$5,925.00
6	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	645	CU YD	\$8.50	\$5,482.50	\$14.32	\$9,236.40	\$10.25	\$6,611.25
7	2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	680	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$1,700.00	\$1.69	\$1,149.20	\$2.40	\$1,632.00
8	2112.501	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	34.3	ROAD STA	\$125.00	\$4,287.50	\$159.76	\$5,479.77	\$150.00	\$5,145.00
9	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	668	TON	\$12.00	\$8,016.00	\$13.61	\$9,091.48	\$11.15	\$7,448.20
10	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")	58	SQ YD	\$4.50	\$261.00	\$12.30	\$713.40	\$10.00	\$580.00
11	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1,249	TON	\$52.75	\$65,884.75	\$48.50	\$60,576.50	\$50.35	\$62,887.15
12	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1,225	TON	\$46.90	\$57,452.50	\$48.50	\$59,412.50	\$49.40	\$60,515.00
13	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	500	GALLON	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$2.08	\$1,040.00	\$3.15	\$1,575.00
14	2501.511	15" CP PIPE CULVERT	58	LIN FT	\$30.00	\$1,740.00	\$64.58	\$3,745.64	\$51.00	\$2,958.00
15	2501.515	15" GS PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$511.28	\$1,022.56	\$162.00	\$324.00
16	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$968.74	\$968.74	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
17	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	9	SQ FT	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$37.67	\$339.03	\$38.00	\$342.00
18	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 5	100	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$2.05	\$205.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
19	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.90	ACRE	\$1,600.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,044.09	\$939.68	\$5,500.00	\$4,950.00
20	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	7,118	LIN FT	\$0.22	\$1,565.96	\$0.22	\$1,565.96	\$0.22	\$1,565.96
21	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - EPOXY	3,475	LIN FT	\$0.55	\$1,911.25	\$0.54	\$1,876.50	\$0.55	\$1,911.25
22	2582.502	24" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	20	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$7.53	\$150.60	\$7.55	\$151.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>						<u>\$164,415.86</u>		<u>\$167,661.85</u>		<u>\$178,612.31</u>

**BID TABULATION  
TOWN OF HASSAN  
Trail Haven Road Phase 1 Paving Project**

Alternate Bid 1				<i>Omann Brothers Paving, Inc.</i>		<i>Hardrives, Inc.</i>		<i>Midwest Asphalt Corporation</i>		
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
2	2104.501	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	41	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$9.69	\$397.29	\$11.00	\$451.00
3	2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	732	SQ YD	\$1.70	\$1,244.40	\$1.89	\$1,383.48	\$2.75	\$2,013.00
4	2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	150	LIN FT	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$4.31	\$646.50	\$2.85	\$427.50
5	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION	395	CU YD	\$8.00	\$3,160.00	\$11.76	\$4,645.20	\$15.00	\$5,925.00
6	2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	143	CU YD	\$15.00	\$2,145.00	\$22.62	\$3,234.66	\$10.25	\$1,465.75
7	2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	680	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$1,700.00	\$1.69	\$1,149.20	\$2.40	\$1,632.00
8	2112.501	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	34.3	ROAD STA	\$165.00	\$5,659.50	\$189.20	\$6,489.56	\$180.00	\$6,174.00
9	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	668	TON	\$12.00	\$8,016.00	\$13.61	\$9,091.48	\$11.15	\$7,448.20
10	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2")	58	SQ YD	\$4.50	\$261.00	\$12.30	\$713.40	\$10.00	\$580.00
11	2350.501	TYPE MV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1,658	TON	\$52.75	\$87,459.50	\$48.50	\$80,413.00	\$50.15	\$83,148.70
12	2350.502	TYPE MV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1,634	TON	\$46.90	\$76,634.60	\$48.50	\$79,249.00	\$49.40	\$80,719.60
13	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	662	GALLON	\$2.50	\$1,655.00	\$2.08	\$1,376.96	\$3.15	\$2,085.30
14	2501.511	15" CP PIPE CULVERT	58	LIN FT	\$30.00	\$1,740.00	\$64.58	\$3,745.64	\$51.00	\$2,958.00
15	2501.515	15" GS PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$511.28	\$1,022.56	\$162.00	\$324.00
16	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$968.74	\$968.74	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
17	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	9	SQ FT	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$37.67	\$339.03	\$38.00	\$342.00
18	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 5	100	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$2.05	\$205.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
19	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	0.90	ACRE	\$1,600.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,044.09	\$939.68	\$1,500.00	\$1,350.00
20	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	7,118	LIN FT	\$0.22	\$1,565.96	\$0.22	\$1,565.96	\$0.22	\$1,565.96
21	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - EPOXY	3,475	LIN FT	\$0.55	\$1,911.25	\$0.54	\$1,876.50	\$0.55	\$1,911.25
22	2582.502	24" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	20	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$7.53	\$150.60	\$7.55	\$151.00
<b>Total Alternate Bid 1</b>						<u>\$203,612.21</u>	<u>\$202,703.44</u>	<u>\$214,372.26</u>		

**BID TABULATION  
TOWN OF HASSAN  
Trail Haven Road Phase 1 Paving Project**

Alternate Bid 2					<i>Omann Brothers Paving, Inc.</i>		<i>Hardrives, Inc.</i>		<i>Midwest Asphalt Corporation</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2221.501	AGGREGATE SHOULDERING CLASS 2	1,037	TON	\$25.50	\$26,443.50	\$22.77	\$23,612.49	\$20.70	\$21,465.90
<b>Total Alternate Bid 2</b>						<u>\$26,443.50</u>	<u>\$23,612.49</u>	<u>\$21,465.90</u>		

Alternate Bid 3					<i>Omann Brothers Paving, Inc.</i>		<i>Hardrives, Inc.</i>		<i>Midwest Asphalt Corporation</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2221.501	AGGREGATE SHOULDERING CLASS 5	1,037	TON	\$16.95	\$17,577.15	\$17.08	\$17,711.96	\$14.75	\$15,295.75
<b>Total Alternate Bid 3</b>						<u>\$17,577.15</u>	<u>\$17,711.96</u>	<u>\$15,295.75</u>		

Alternate Bid 4					<i>Omann Brothers Paving, Inc.</i>		<i>Hardrives, Inc.</i>		<i>Midwest Asphalt Corporation</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2105.501	SOIL CORRECTION	226	CU YD	\$20.00	\$4,520.00	\$30.35	\$6,859.10	\$38.00	\$8,588.00
<b>Total Alternate Bid 4</b>						<u>\$4,520.00</u>	<u>\$6,859.10</u>	<u>\$8,588.00</u>		

**SUMMARY OF BIDDING:**

	<i>Omann Brothers Paving, Inc.</i>	<i>Hardrives, Inc.</i>	<i>Midwest Asphalt Corporation</i>
<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<u>\$164,415.86</u>	<u>\$167,661.85</u>	<u>\$178,612.31</u>
<b>Total Alternate Bid 1</b>	<u>\$203,612.21</u>	<u>\$202,703.44</u>	<u>\$214,372.26</u>
<b>Total Alternate Bid 2</b>	<u>\$26,443.50</u>	<u>\$23,612.49</u>	<u>\$21,465.90</u>
<b>Total Alternate Bid 3</b>	<u>\$17,577.15</u>	<u>\$17,711.96</u>	<u>\$15,295.75</u>
<b>Total Alternate Bid 4</b>	<u>\$4,520.00</u>	<u>\$6,859.10</u>	<u>\$8,588.00</u>

Calculation Error